ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Indianapolis, IN  46278              (800) 886-2281
PXP*3 Specifications
P/D  120704
 0372-02
1
FEATURES:  See also newer EPC* and NXP2
• Field selectable analog input ranges

to bleed through the bleed orifice until branch
pressure is zero psig.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: PXP_____    _____ with_____ ENC1 Enclosure?
G - with 0-30 psi gauge
0.3 - 1 valve -  no bleed No air consumption - requires downstream bleed
1.3 - 1 valve - .010" bleed orifice 750 scim supply, 73 scim exhaust
2.3 - 2 valve - maintains branch pressure 750 scim supply, 750 scim exhaust
5.3 - 1 valve - .005" bleed orifice 750 scim supply, 14 scim exhaust
7.3 - 1 valve - .007" bleed orifice 750 scim supply, 41 scim exhaust
Specify: PXP2.3___  ___   with_____ ENC1 Enclosure?
LG - 2 valve - maintains branch pressure, 1400 scim supply, 1400 exhaust
FS - 2 valve - exhausts on power failure, 750 scim supply, 750 exhaust
0-30 psi gauge
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Requirements
Power Supply: Voltage 24 VDC (+ 10%/- 5%).
24 VAC (+/- 10%).
Power Supply:  Current 160 mA maximum, 200 mA maximum on FS (fail-safe) model.
Input: Range and Impedance Four selectable ranges: 0 to 5 VDC / 10,000 ohms.
0 to 10 VDC / 10,000 ohms.
0 to 15 VDC / 10,000 ohms.
0 to 20 mA / 250 ohms.
When MAN jumper is selected, varies output from potentiometer.
Feedback: Output Signal Range 0 to 5 vdc = 0 to 15 psig.
Mechanical Requirements
Air Supply
Supply Pressure Maximum 25 psig, minimum 18 psig.
Air Consumption See chart under "Ordering Information" above.
Output
Pressure Range 0 to 15 psig.
Accuracy 1% full scale at room temperature.
2% full scale across operating temperature range.
Manual Override Engage with jumper setting.
Pneumatic Capacity
Air Flow: Supply valves @ 20 psig (138 kPa) main/15 (103 kPa) out, 750 scim
standard, 1400 scim LG version.  Branch line requires 2 cubic inches
minimum.
Filtering: Furnished with integral-in-barb 80-100 micron filter (Part # PN004)
Optional standard barb (PN002) with external 5 micron in-line filter
(PN021) provides 1400 scim rate (LG version).
Connections
Wire Size Up to one 14 gauge wire per terminal.
Terminal Type 45O or 90O Captive screw, moving clamp design in nickel plated
copper alloy, plug-in terminal  strip optional.
Pneumatic Fitting Type Brass barbed fittings for Main and Branch tubing mounted in machined
aluminum manifold with black anodized finish (blue manifold for FS
model, gold for LG model).  Supplied with plugged 1/8"-27 FNPT gauge
port.  Gauge installed at additional cost.
Pneumatic Tubing Size/Type 1/4" O.D. nominal (1/8" I.D.) polyethylene.
Overall Dimensions mounted in Snap Track 3.75" L x 2.375" W x 1.875" H (3.125" H with gauge)
Weight PXP1/5/7 - 6.4 oz., PXP2.3 and PXP2.3FS - 8.5 oz.  Add an additional
2.3 oz. for a gauge for each model.
Mounting Furnished with 2.375" length of 2.25" wide snap track (ENC1 optional).
Environmental Requirements
Operating Temperature 32 to 120 deg. F
Storage Temperature Range -20 to 150 deg F
Operating Humidity Range 5 to 95% non-condensing
Specifications may change without notice to improve product performance or functionality.
PXP*3  Specifications
P/D  022601
ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Indianapolis, IN  46278               (800) 886-2281
0372-02